
Annex II

Differences in the availability of TEMP reports between MTN centres during the
2005 AGM and SMM exercises

Percentage of Parts A of TEMP reports received by the MTN centres
 in comparison with the total number of reports received during the 2005 AGM exercise
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Percentage of TEMP reports received by the MTN centres in comparison with the total number of 
reports received during the October 2005 SMM exercise
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Table 1: List of stations for which the differences in the availability of data
between centres during the AGM centres were large

Description of the contents of the columns:
•  RA: WMO Region
•  Country: ISO three-letters abbreviation for the countries
•  Station: WMO index number
•  AGM: Number of reports received by the centres as a whole
•  DIF=(AGM-(average number of reports received))*100*n)/AGM*(n-1)

 with n = number of centres
 0<=DIF<=100
 DIF=100 if only one centre received reports from the station
DIF=0 if all the centres received the same number of reports

•  Number of reports received by each centre in sequence: AM (Melbourne), BA
(Beijing), DA (Algiers), DE (New-Delhi, ED (Offenbach), EG (Exeter), GO
(Dakar), HE (Cairo), KW (Washington), LF (Toulouse), LZ (Sofia), OK (Prague),
RJ (Tokyo), RU (Moscow), SB (Brasilia)

For the stations of this Table DIF>=50 and AGM >3

RA Country Station AGM DIF AM BA DA DE ED EG GO HE KW LF LZ OK RJ RU SB
1 CPV 08594 11 57 11 9 2 9 2 11 1 2 0 2 2 2 11 2 11
2 AFG 40948 26 88 0 0 15 0 0 26 21 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
2 MDV 43599 15 57 4 15 0 12 15 15 0 0 15 15 0 0 0 0 15
1 MRT 61415 11 99 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 ASC 61902 10 65 1 0 0 0 10 10 8 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 10
1 COG 64500 9 53 7 6 7 5 8 9 8 4 0 5 0 0 9 0 0
1 BFA 65503 13 59 13 5 7 4 13 0 11 4 0 4 0 0 13 0 13
3 ECU 84008 13 79 4 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 12 11 0 0 0 0 13
5 KIR 91610 15 54 14 13 0 14 15 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 13 15 13
5 TUV 91643 15 51 12 10 0 14 14 14 1 0 0 14 0 0 14 12 12
5 PYF 91943 14 86 14 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0
5 PYF 91948 15 53 15 13 0 15 0 13 0 0 0 15 0 0 14 15 14
5 NZL 93997 13 63 0 2 0 13 3 2 0 13 0 13 0 3 13 13 5

Table 2: List of abbreviated headings of bulletins received by SMM centres
during the October 2005 exercise and containing reports from
stations listed in Table I

Description of the contents of the columns:
•  RA: WMO Region
•  Country: ISO three-letters abbreviation for the countries
•  Station: WMO index number
•  AGM: Number of reports received by the AGM centres as a whole
•  DIF=AGM-(average number of reports received))*100*n/MAXT*(n-1)

With n = number of centres (see also Table 1)
•  TTAAii CCCC: Abbreviated headings of bulletins received by SMM centres

during the October 2005 SMM exercise and containing reports from  the station
•  SMM: Number of reports received by the SMM centres as a whole during the

October 2005 SMM exercise - The figures are given only once for each station
- SMM=”0” when only NIL reports were received



RA Country Station AGM DIF TTAAii CCCC SMM
1 CPV 08594 11 57 USCV01 GVAC  9
2 AFG 40948 26 88 USAH10 ETGT  8
2 MDV 43599 15 57 USMV01 EGRR 15
1 ASC 61902 10 65 USAI01 KWBC  0
1 COG 64500 9 53 USGO01 FOOL  5
1 BFA 65503 13 59 USHV01 DFFD  4
3 ECU 84008 13 79 USSA42 KWBC 11
5 KIR 91610 15 54 USKB01 NGTT 15
5 TUV 91643 15 51 USTV01 NGFU 14
5 PYF 91943 14 86 USPF06 NTAA 15
5 PYF 91948 15 53 USPF05 NTAA 15
5 NZL 93997 13 63 USNZ02 NZKL 13


